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Dear Eunquirer;

The incident stated in the attached report actually occurred.
Tiie Air Force appointed a special team of individuals to investigate
ii.: incldent. [ was on2 of those individuals. I am still on active
duty and so I caanoc statz my name at this time. It is not that I
do not trust the Enquirer ( L sure ;ou would treat my name with coanfidence)
but I do:: not trust others. The in:ident which occurred on 16 Nov 77,
was classified top secret on 2 Dec 77. At that time I obtained a copy
of the originmal report. I thought at that time that the Air Force would
probably hush the whole thing up, and they did. The Air Force ordered
the silence on 1 Dec 77 after whict, the report was classified.
There were 16 pictures taken at the scene. I do not have access to
the pictures at this time,
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) "'3 R f‘f‘, OF A’HON RLGLU.IPED (Seer reverse)
i COMMANDER
4% Missile Security Squadron
ZLLSWORTH AFB, SD 577006
- 4. ORGANIZIATION (Incicoe J2:atiaon and phone
no )
P A b s INwEpsssia Vit ®ts LA 1t iANS N0 WEAMANE Y D0 -u‘.wl whose identity 19 in qurstion,
A. CO- 9 srid 3. COLCR HA-‘!'C.L""’L.L'N Qs S£ X E. r:‘; W Al LT GLHENGHY H. ICENTIFY IS ta4xs (Taltoo, acer,
etc )
_ |
6. =2 GRESSED (Milatary or ~svilran, and condition of clatiurng) 7. UNDER INFLUEMNCE OF l !
ALCanoL | (Explain un ,
l e item 17)
NT/CONP_AINT (Spec: pe and lccation) - HOUR i \
ummc HAND (SECURIT‘! V'JIATION)/COVERED WAGON(SECURITY VIOLATION) 2100 '
Site Lima 9 (68th SMSq Avea) —
7 Miles S4 of Nisland, SD 16 Nov 77 ;
9 FultivEO 87 [Typed or srinted nave, grade. and prast:o0n, . in riRsoN 1
PAUL D. HINZMAN, 5Sgt, USAF B eemon
Comm/Plotter, Wing Security Control o o}
(8. 2EPAI.L OF BRCIDRNT §~ra ehat. esher shern. noe? I fuie it 72 at time of a :er—— ‘3.0n a~Jd give detaiin —‘

|

't uniopuiative  Ariech ststemants of medical perscnnal ) *At 2059hrs .. 1€ tov 17, arc PHILLIPS,
Sarruel A., Lime Sucurity Control, telephoned WSC and repotted an OZ alarm activation I
et L-9 and that Lims SAT #1, AIC JENKINS & AIC RAEKE were dispatched. (Trip #62, ’
ETA 2133hrs.) At 2147hrs., AIC PHILLIPS telephoned WSC and reported that the situatioy '
at L-9 had been upgraded to a COVERED WAGON per request of CAPT STOKES, Larry D., ‘
FSO. Securit/ythiyl was initiated by WSC and Base CSC. BAF(Bacikup Security CCNTID .

8. E4ALULT IO Cj%us,-.)m T7) MisoEvianoe L) recony ) Mrutvemy oFseNsE (7] vaafric )
|
1
1
I

3. .PFE3DS RELAIED 0 REPCNT (lnsert category of relationihep iviter 2pposite name)

LOMPLA NANT 3. v'Ciiwm S. SuSdECT D. Nl.MeSS C. MP/SP/AP . INYESTIGATED S8Y G. APPPEMEND'D B~
MNAME cRadt SAN VALANIZAT I um O8N A0DWLSS AND PwIdn( mO.
7| JEXKIES, Kenneth C. AIC 371-13-9597 44 H5S (68-3)
2| RAEKE, Wayme E. AIC 305+68-7556 44 1SS (68-3)
?| STEXARI, Robert E- TSgt 211-28-7556 44 MSS (68-3) .
2| STOXES, Larry D. Capt 179-40-9406 44 43S (88-3)
— — ’ - -
I
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COMMANELA® § AEPORT OF DISCIPLINARY 1CTION TAKEN. (T e completad by 1he CO.of the offerdsr |©*7€
when the reverse aide of thiv (oir incdicates that disposition inforantion.-da dénired. Jne,-
cate cclione 1n iterz 4 and S, il .ppliratle, and explain as 1equired in Item 6. Forward
thiough command channels within TEN davs of rece.pt o/ the report. Jo lacilitate trons-
@isgion, (urn thin sade face up when retining correapondence throvugh weasage center.)
THRY: FROV.:
T0:
1« OFVEINDER 2. P ADL 3, *SN
i ACTICN S COURTS-MARTIAL
ADMINISTAAY IV NON=JUDICHIAL JuitCiay SUMwARY SPECIAL GIMERAL
b A bl Thiag ThiaL TRiAL
L]
!if-:::::‘) CArhLLACS penptus b campuivine SAROING: | couricrgn | THNPINS cowrLETE®
6. DETAILS
TYPLD NAME AND GRADL OF COMJANDING OFFICER "‘ENA‘UI(
REMARKS
CORTINUED FROM ITEM #10
Force) #1&#2, werc formed. At 2340h--_, 16 ¥sv 77, the following information was

learned: Upon arrival (2132hrs) at Site #L-9, LSAT, JENXINS & RAEKE, diswounted the
SAT vehicle to make a check of the site feance line. At this time RAEKE obeerved

a bright light skioning verftically upwards from the rear of the feace line of L-9.
(There is a small hill approximately 50 yards behind L-9) JENKINS stayed with the
SAT vehicle and RAEKE proceeded to the scurce of the light to inveatigate. As

BALKE epprozched the crest of the hill, he observed an individusls dressed in a giowl
green metallic uni{form and wearing a helmet with visor. RAEKE immediately challenged
the individual, however; the individual refused to stop and kept walking towards the
rear fence line of L-9. RAEEKE simed his M-16 rifle at the intruder and ordered him
to stop. The intruder turpmed tows-ds RAEKE and aimed a object at RAEKE which emitted
a b'ight flash of intemse light. Tne flash of 1ight struck RATKE'S M-16 rifle, disin-
tepreting the weapon and causing second and thir¢ degcree burns to RAEXE'S hsndq RAEK
ijmmcdiately took cover end concealrent snd radiced the situation to JENKINS, who in-
turn rsdioed = 10-12 distress te Lice Control. JEXXINS respounded to RA’KE'S position
an csrried RAEKE back to tlLe SAT vehic'e. JEKKINS then returned to the rear fence
line to stand guard. JERFINS observed o intruders dressel &' the sawe ati forwse,
well: through the eear fence lime of L-S. JENKINS chzllenged the twca imdividnzsls but
they refused to stcy. JEKKIRS efmed end Iired two rouads from his M-16 rifle. Ome
bullet etruck one intruder in the beck and one bullet struck oue intruder in the
helmet. Both inturders fell to the grourd, however, -Qproxinatelv 15 seconds later
both returned to an upriglht position and fired reverzl! {lashes of l{¢ht at JENKINS.
JEKITKS took cover snd tne light missed JENLINS. ‘ke two intruders returned to the
eest sicde of the hill encd diseppeared. JLNKINS followed the two and observed them
go ineide a saucer shaped object &pproximately 20' fv dismcter and 20" thick. The
objecc ewitted a glowing greenich light. Ouce the intmuders were inside, the obiect
climbed vertically upwards end disappeared over the tastern horizen. BAF 1 arrived
et tle site at 2230hrs., rnd sel up a security perimcter. Site Survcy Teams arrived
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at the gite (0120hrs.) and toohrradznzion 4 ‘Lgs:,gtush~¢n.ln:cd from 1.7 to 2.9

roentgens, Missile Maintenznce exacinéd t isctile end *warnead and round the neculea

compotents missing from the warhead., COL, SPRAKLR, Uing Cmdr, arrived st the site
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and declavaed the site a Nat cnal Defense Arca and ordered all non essential personnel
out of the srea. All evideace found at the scene and the follow-up report will be
clasjified by order of COL., 3pra'tar,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: RAZXE was treated at the Jase Hospital by MOD (Capt)

Send2cs3 tor second and third Jegree radiation burni to each hand. RAEXKE was
Air-3-Tv¢ 7 to an unspecifiad location, RAIXE'S M-16 rifle could not de located

at the s-.te,
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Dear Sir;

On July 16, 1980, at between 10:30 - 10;45AM, Craig R. Weitzel, 644 Wind
Glove Rd, Marietta, Georgia, a Civil Air Patrol Cadet fram Dobbins AFB, Gq,
visiting Kirtland AFB, NM, observed a dull metallic colored UFO flying
fran South to North near Pecos New Mexico. Pecos has a secret training site
for the 1550th Aircrew Training and Testing Wing, Kirtland AFB, NM. WEITZEL
was with ten other individuals, including USAF active duty airmmen, and all
witnessed the sightings. WEITZEL took same pictures of the object. WEITZEL
went closer to the UFO and observed the UFO land in a clearing approximately
250 yds, NNW of the training area. WEITZEL observed an individual dressed
in a metallic suit depart the craft and walk a few feet away. The individual
was outside the craft for just a few minutes. When the individual retumed
the craft took off towards the NW.

On July 17, 1980, at about 2210hrs., Weitzel was 1n his temporary billets
an {irtland AFB, NM, when an individual dressed 1in a dark sult, came to his
door. The individual was described by Weitzel as being: 6'3" tall, weight,

170 1lbs, slender built, dark black hair, dark eyes, wearing sunglasses,
narrow shaped face. The individual identified himself as a Mr. Huck fraom
Sandia Laboratories, a secret Depart of Energy Contractor on Kirtland AFB.
Mr. Weitzel, not being fram the Albuc .crque area, did not know what Sandia
was. After obraining an explantation fran the individual, Weitzel allowed
the individual in. The individual told Weitzel that he saw samething
yesterday near Pecos that he shouldn't have seen. The individual
stated the craft was a secret craft fran Los Alamos, NM. The individual
demanded all tihe photographs. Mr. Weltzed explained that he didnn't have
any photographs, that all the photographs were with a USAF airman and Weitzel
didn't know the individuals name. The i1ndividual wamed Weitzel not to
mention the sighting to anyone or Weitzel would be 1n serious trouble.
After the individual left Weitzels roam, Weitzel wondered how the individual
knew of the sighting because Weitzel didn't report the sighting to anyone.
Weitzel became scared after thinking of the threat the individual made.
weitzel call the Kirtland AFB Security Police and reported the incident
to then. They referred the incident to the Air Force Office of Special
Investigations (AFOSI), which 1nvestigates these matters according to the
security police. A Mr. Dody, a special agent with OSI, spake with Weitzel
and took a report. Mr. Dody also obtained all the pnotographs of the UFU.
Dody told Weitzel he would lock 1nto the matter. That was the last anyone ;
heard of the incident. ;!
I am a USAF Airman assigned to the 1550th Aircrew Training and Testing
Wing at Kirtland AFB, NM. 1 was with Weitzel during the sighting, however,
I did not see the craft land. 1 spoke with Weitzel after this Mr. Huck
visited him. Weitzel was very upset and wanted samething done about it.
But after Weitzel spoke with the OSI, Weitzel changed his attitude. weitzel
didn't want to talk about the matter anymore. I called and spake with Mr.
Dody. He disavowed any knowledge of the photographs and stated weitzel
decided not to make a report of the sighting. o .
I have every reasan to beleive the USAF is covering up scmetlupg. I spent
a lot of time looking into this matter and I know there is more to 1t'than
the USAF will say. I have heard rumors, but serious rumors here at Kirtland
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' that the USAF has a crashed UFO stored in the Manzano Storage area,
which is located in a remote area of Kirtland AFB. This area is heavily
guarded by USAF Security. I have spoke with two employees of Sandia
Laboratories, who also store classified objects in Manzano, and they told

- me that Sandia has examined several UFO's during the last 20 years. ‘
One that crashed near Roswell NM in the late 50's was examined by Sandia
scientists. That craft is still being store in Manzano.

I have reason to beleive 0SI is conducting a very secret investigatian
into UFO sightings. OSI toak over when Project Blue Book was closed. I was
told this by my cammander, COL Bruce Purvine. COL Purvine also told me
that the investigation was so secret that most employees of OSI doesn't
even know it. But COL Purvine told me that Kirtland AFB, AFOSI District
17 has a special secret detachment that investigates sightings around
this area. They have also investigated the cattle mutatians in New Mexico.

I don't expect you people can do anything about this, but I thought
I'd let you know. I must remain ananymous because I ama career ariman with
tIme remaining on active duty. 1 feel I would be threatened if I disclosed
my name. I know that you people can't guarantee my ananymity.
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R 171130Z NOV 80

FM HQ AFOSI BOLLING AFB DC,/1VOE

170 RKUWTFBA AFOSI DIST 17 KIRTLAND A3 NM/,/BID
INFO 7602 AINTELG FT BELVOIR VA/, INSR

SECRET FOR AFOST ONLY

REF: REQUEST FOR PHOTO IMAGERY INTERPRETATION YOUR MSG 292030Z OCT 80.

SUBJECT CASE NR: 8017D93-126 HQ CR 44

1. SUBJECT NEGATIVES/FILM WERE ANALYZED BY HQ IVT AND 7602 AINTELG/IT AND THE
FOLLOWING RESULTS WERE FOUND:

A. NEGATIVE #1: DEPLICTING C-5A AIRCRAFT ON APPROACH AND STREAKING UNIDENTIFIED
AERIAL OBJECT IN LOWER RIGHT PORTION OF FILM. FILM FOUND TO BE UNALTERED. SIZE
DIFFERENTIAL WAS NOT CONSISTENT WITH S1ZE OF AIRCRAFT. CONCLUSION: INCONCLUSIVE

B. NEGATIVE #2;, DEPLICTING CYLINDER SHAPED UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL OBJECT IN UPPER

LEFT PORTION OF PHOTO. FILM FOUND TO BE UNALTERED. FILM SHOWED OBJECT TO BE
CONSISTENT WITH FIELD DEPH AND CONSISTENT WITH RELATIVE SIZE OF FIXED OBJECTS.
CONCLUSION: LEGITIMATE NEGATIVE OF UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL OBJECT. BOLTON,REINFELD
METHOD DID NOT REVEAL VISIBLE MARKINGS ON OBJECT.

C. NEGATIVE #3: DEPLICTING IRREGULAR SHAPED UNIDENTIF1ED AERIAL OBJECT IN

SEVEN FRAMES OF 8MM FILM. BECAUSE OF THE SIZE AND APPARENT SPEED OF OBJECT

NO FURTHER CLASSIFICATION OR CONCLUSION COULD BE DRAWN. FILM SHOWN TO BE

UNALTERED.

D. 34 INCHES OF 8vM FILM: DEPLICTING APPARENT COLOHED GBJECT MOVING IN FRONT

OF STILL CAMERA.  FILM FOUND TO BE UNALTERED. SPECTROGRAPHY REVEALED COLORES ‘10

BE BASIC PRISM FEATURES. DEPIH ANALYSIS REVEALED OBJECT TO BE WITHIN 152MM OF
CAMERA. OBJECT WAS NOT CONSISTENT WITH RELATIVE SIZE OF FIRED OBJECTS OBSERVED

FOR SEVERAL SECONDS IN FILM. CONCLUSION: INCONCLUSIVE.

E. ORIGINAL NEGATIVE DEPLICTING UNIDENTIFIED OBJECT. FLILM FOUND TO BE UNALTERED.
BECAUSE OF A LACK OF FIRED OBJECTS IN THE FILM, NO DEPTH ANALYSIS COULD BE PERFORMED.
BOLTON, REINFELD METHOD REVEALED OBJECT TO BE SAUCER SHAPED, APPROXIMATE: DIAMETER

37 FEET. QOBJECT CONTAINED A TRILATERAI. INSIGNIA ON THE LOWER PORTION OF OBJECT.
CONCLUSION: LEGITIMATE NEGATIVE OF UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL OBJECT.

2. REF YOUR REQUEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING HQ CR 44, THE FOLLOWING

IS PROVIDED: CAPT GRACE 7602 AINTELG, INS CONTACTED AND RELATED FOLLOWING: (S/WINTEL)
USAF NO LONGER PUBLICLY ACTIVE IN UFO RESEARCH, HOWEVER USAF STILL HAS INTEREST

IN ALL UFO SIGHTINGS OVER USAF INSTALLATION/TEST RANGES. SEVERAL OTHER GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES, LEAD BY NASA, ACTIVELY INVESTIGATES LEGITIMATE SIGHTINGS THROUG{ COVERT
COVER. (S,WINTEL/FSA) ONE SUCH COVER IS UFO REPORTING CENTER, US COAST AND GEODETIC
SURVEY, ROCKVILLE, MD 20852. NASA FILTERS RESULTS OF SIGHTINGS TO APPROPRIATE
MILITARY DEPARTMENTS WITH INTEREST IN AT PARTICULAR SIGHTING. THE OFFICIAL

US GOVERNMENT POLICY AND RESULTS OF PROJECT AQUARIUS IS STILL CLASSIFIED TOP SECRET
WITH NO DISSEMINATION OUTSIDE OFFICIAL INTELLIGENCE CHANNELS AND WITH RESTRICTED
ACCESS TO '"MJ TWELVE'. CASE ON BENNEWITZ 1S BEING MONITORED BY NASA/INS, WHO
REQUEST ALL FUTURE EVIDENCE BE FORWARDED TO THEM THRU AFOSI, IVOE. ;
4. REF YOUR REQUEST FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE. BECAUSE OF A CHANCE OF PUBLIC &
DISCLOSURE, NO KNOWLEDGEABLE PERSONNEL WITH SPA WILL BE PROVIDED. CONTINUE TO RECEIVE
ASSISTANCE FROM INDIVIDUALS MENTIONED IN YOUR MESSAGE, MILLER, FUGATE. BECAUSE OF

THE SENSITIVITY OF CASE, REQUEST THEY BE THOROUGHLY DEBRIEFED AT REGULAR INTERVALS.
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NOTE®r MARKINGS ON THE "RECONSTRUCTED" VERSION OF THE AQUARIUS
DOCUMENT WHICH AFFEARS ON THE FOLLOWING FAGE SHOULD BE INTERPRETED
AS FOLLOWS:

UNDERLINING (With NO strike through) indicates that
material which appeared in the original message was

removed and replaced by spurious text.

UNDERLINING WITH STRIKE THROUGH indicates totally
spurious material which was ADDED to the legitimate

text of the original message.

The symbol XXXXXXXXXX indicates places where trans-
mission codes from the original message were removed

and not replaced.



LJL.\JI\‘ ,i )

——————

A
S s 5. t ", LT Le
P00 800000 o
RTTEZYW RUFLOJAY136 XXX XOXOXXXK
ZNY SECRET .
GT Lt
SECRET FOIt AFOST ONLY

R 1711302 NOV 80

FM  HQ AFOSI BOLLING AFB DX, /1VOF

10 KUWIYBA ANOSIE DIST 17 KIRTLAND AL ML, BLD
INFO 7602 AINTELG FT BELVOIR VA/, INSRK

SECRET FOR AFOSI ONLY .

REF: REQUEST FOR PHOTO IMAGERY INTERPRETATION YOUR MSG 2920302 OCT 80.

SUBJECT CASE NR: 8017D93-126 HQ CR 44
1. SUBJEET NEGATIVES, PILM WERE ANALYZED BY HQ 1V AND 7602 AINTELG, [T AND THE

FOLLOWING RESULTS WERE FOUND:

A. NEGATIVE #1: DEPLICTING C-5A AIRCRAFT ON APPROACH AND STREAKING UNIDENTIFLED
AFRIAL OBJFCT IN LOWER RIGHT PORTION OF FIIM.  FLIM FOUND TO BE UNALTERFD.  SLZE
DIFFLERENTIAL WAS NOT CONSISTENT WITH Si7r OF ATRCHAFT.  CONCLUSION:  LNCONCLUSIVE
B. NEGATIVE #2; DEPLICTING CYLIMNDER SN ED URGDENTLE TED AFRIAL OBIECT IN UPPER
LEFT PORTION OF PriOTO. FIIM FOUND ‘1Y) t3; ('HALTLHED. FLIM SHOWED OBJECT 10 13K
CONSISTENT WITH FIELD DEPH AND CONS1STRUT JUTH DRELATIVE SI1ZE OF FIXED OBJECTS,
CONCLUSION: LEGITIMATE NEGATIVE OF UNIOF THTEIID AFRIAL OBJECT.  alNA% 0N bl
DT NS DEDE 4 M Ny 5 PR 5 A L b ok e

C. HMNEGATIVE #73: DEPLICTING IRREGULAR SHAPED T ODENTIFIED AERIAL OBJECT [N

SEVEHN FRAMES OF 8WMM FIUM. BECAUSE OF ‘THE 517k AMD APPARENT SPEED OF OBILCT

NO FURTHER CLASSIFICATION OR CONCLUSION COULD 1E DIRAWN. FLLM SHOWN TO BE
UNALTERED.

D. 4 INCHES OF R F1IM. DEPLICTING A'PARFIT COLOKED GBJECT MOVING IN FRONT

OF STIHLL, CAMERA L. FHEM FOVND 10 Bl UNALTERCD . SERECTROCRALY. REVEA D COFO TO
B BASIC TRISM FEATURES.  DEITIM ANALYSES HeEVEALED OBJECT 1O B WETTIN 152MM OF
CAMERA. OBJECT WAS NOT CONGISTENT WITH RELATIVE SIZE OF FIXED OBJECTS OBSERVED
FOR SFEVERAL SECONDS IN FILM. CONCLUSION: INCONCLUSIVE.

E. ORIGINAL NEGATIVE DEPLICTING UNTDENTIIIFD OB JECT.  FLIM FOUND 10 B2 UNALITFRED.
BECAUSE OF A LACK OF FIRED OBJECTS IN T FIUM, NO DEPTH ANALYSLS COULD BE PRREORMED.
BT, REL DG D 3 THOD- FEANEALABD- ST T b kA - 3 AR — AR ROXLMATE- DL AN TR
W ot BT AN Ay TR AT 1~ i P 4 I 2P 4 £ IV XTI < LS AT
TORCUISTION . LEGITIMATE NEGATIVE OF UNIDENTIFIED AFRIAL OBJEGT.

2. REF YOUR REQEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING HQ CR 44, THE FOI.LOWING

IS PROVIDED: CAPT GRACE 7602 AINTELG, IN3 CONITZACTED AND RELATED FOLLOWING (S/WINTEL)
USAF NO LONGER PUBLICLY ACTIVE IN UFO RESEARCH, HOWEVER USAF STILL HAS INTEREST

IN ALL UFO SIGHTINGS OVER USAF INSTALLATION, TEST RANGES. SEVERAL OTHER GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES, LEAD BY NASA, ACTIVELY INVESTIGATES LEGITIMATE JIGHTINGS THROUG | COVERT

COVER. (S,WINTEL/FSA) ©NB~StlcoH-GOMBR-—-+A-0- b - 5 ~AND- GEQRETIC.
g i W%Wﬂh&ha‘&w G531 -ARRRORRIATE—
- A NP AT NAT LA A <Hm—
CFPANENTF— Ok rieA- P RESULTS OF PROJECT AQUARIUS 1 BSIFIED TOP SECRET

WITH NO DISSEMINATION OUTSIDE OFFICIAL INTFLLIGENCE CHANNELS AND WITH RESTRICTED
ACCESS TO "MJ TWELVE". CASE ON BENNEWITZ IS BEING MONITORED BY NASA/ INS, WHO
T ALL FUTURE EVIDENCE BE FORWARDED 10 THEM THRU AFOSI, IVOE. !
REF YOUR REQUEST FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE. BFCAUSE OF A CHANCE OF PUBLIC d
DISCLOSURE, NO KNOWLEDGEABLE PERSUNNEL WIT| SPA WILL BE PROVIDED. CONTINUE TO RECEIVE
ASSISTANCE FROM INDIVIDUALS MENTIONED IN YOUR MESSAGE, MILLEW, FUGATE. BECAUSE OF
THE SENSITIVITY OF CASE, REQUEST THEY BE ‘1HOROUZILY DEBRIFFEL] AT REGULAR INTERVALS.

m 17NOV2020 bdchatebob bk S50
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SUS_U: FOIA REQUESTS RECARDING UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS {UFO)

-65 SIMILAR SUBJECT.

1. VWE HAVE REASON TO B[LIEVE THAT IN THE NEAR FUTURE SOME OF

ALL Of OUR FIELD UNITS MAY RECEIVE A REQUEST FOR INFOPPATION RE-

CEIVED. DO MNOT REPEAT D9 NOT. REFE® THE FEANEST 10 THIS HES AS
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4. FOIA/PA REQUESTS REGARDING

FOLLOWING NORMAL PROCEDURE.

SHOULD BE FORWARDED TO THIS H@S {XPU}. VIA FORM 154.

N SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

L - ESSAGEFORM

UL UNCLASSIFIED
,;l‘ DTG/RELEASER TimE PRECEDENCE CLASS SPECAT ™ cic ONIG/MBG 10ENT
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0ar 02 DEC |8) |RR |RR |EEEE

>00R MESSAGE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS
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OTHEF MATTERS SHOULD BE PROCESSED

S. THIS SPECIAL PROCEDURE IS IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.
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ORAFTER TYPED MAME TITLE OFFICE SYMBOL PRONE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

RELEASER

TYPED WAME TITLE OFFICE BYMBOI AND PHONE
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DATE TiMmE GROUP
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COMPLAINT FORM
] ADMINISTRATIVE DATA
TiTLE DATE TIME
_ (
KIRTLAND AFB, NM, 13 Aug 80, Possible el f e
Hostile Intelligence Intercept Incident, o
Frequency Jamming. AFOST District 17 BID, Kirtland AFB. NM

HOW RECEIVED

X [~ eemson | [recernonicaciy [ v wmirine

SOURCE AND EVALUATION

1960th Canmunication Officer

MESIDENCE OR BUSINESS ADORESS PHONE
1960 CaMmMsq

KAFB, NM 4-5098
CN iniian AP PLIES

s

m SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

"MEMARKS ¥

.1, On 13 Aug 80, 1960 CoMMSq Maintenance Officer reported Radar Approach Control
equipment and scamnmer radar inoperative due to high frequency jaming fram an unknown
cause. Total blackout of entire radar approach system to include Albuquergue
Airport was in effect between 1630-2215hrs. Radar Approach Control back up systens
also were inoperative.

2. On 13 Aug 80, Defense Nuclear Agency Radio Frequency Manitors determined, by
vector analysis, the interference was being sent from an area (V-90 degrees or due
East) an DAF Map coordinates E-28.6. The area was located W of Coyote Canyan Test
area. It was first thought that Sandia Laboratory, which utilizes the test range
was respansible. However, after a careful check, it was later determined that no
tests were being canducted in the canyon area. Department of Energy, Air Force
weapaons Laboratory and DNA were contacted but assured that their agencies were not
respansible.

3. On 13 Aug 80, Base Security Police canducted a physical check of the area but
because of the mountainous terrain, a thorough check could not be campleted at that
time. A later foot search failed to disclosed anything that could have caused the
interference.

4. On 13 Aug 80, at 2216hrs.,, all radar equipment retumed to normal operation without
further incident. "

§. CONCLUSION: The presence of hostile intelligence jaming cannot be ruled out,
Although no evidence would suggest this, the method has been used in the past.
Canmunication maintenance specialists cammot explain how such interference could
cause the radar equipment (o became totally inoperative. Neither could they suggest
the type or range of the interference signal. DNA frequency manitors reported the
interference beam was wide spread arnd a type unknown to their electronical equipment.
Further checig of the area was being caxucted by Technical Services, AFOSI.

A
6. High camand interest item. Briefings requested IAW AFOSIR 124-4 be campleted
at HQ AFOSI,IVOE. HQ CR 44 and 51 items. .

CATE FORWARDED HG APOSI .
APOS FQRM 08 ATTACHED [ Jvas COwe
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: COMPLAINT FORM N \ \,I A £, 1

14

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

TIT.E DATE TIME

KIRTLAND AFB, v, 8 Aug - 3 Sep 80,
. g . o, 2 - 9 Sept 80 1200
Alleged Sigthings of Unidentified peals -—{
Aerial Lights in Restricted Test Range. | apos1 Det 1700, Kirtland AFB, NM

HOW RECEIVED
H" PERSON | [recernonicarcy | |~ wairing
SOURCE AND EVALUATION

MAJOR ERNEST E. EDWARDS
RESICENCE OR BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE

Camander, 1608 35PS, Marizano
Kirtland AFB, NM 4-7516

ChR ' I APPLIES

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

REMARNKS

1. On 2 Sept 80, SOURCE related un 8 Aug 30, three Security Policenen assigned to
1608 SPS, KAFB, NM, an duty 1inside the Manzano Weapons Storage Arca sighited anr
unidentified light 1n the air that traveled fran North to South over the (oyote
Canyon area of the Department of Defense Restricted Test Range o KAFB. . it
Security Policemnen 1dentified as SSGT STEPHEN FURENZ, Area Supervisor, Adl bt
W. RIST and AMN ANTHONY D. FRAZIER, were later interviewed sepatdtoly by odh -
and all three related the same statument; At approximately 255hrs. | whe .
duty in Charlie Sector, East Side of Manzano, the three observed a very orir”
light in the sky 3pproximately 3 miles North-North East of their vyt o i
light traveled with great speed ard stopped suddenly in ther sKy coner oy oo

P B
The three first thought the object was a heliopler, hawever, aftor oo g
the scrange aerial naneuwvers (stop and go), they telt a helicopror coonldn ™
have performed such skills. The l:ght landed in Lhe Coyote iz aroed O LY

later, three witnessed the_ light take off and leave proceeding ! riaane g o o
hight speed and disappear.

2. Central Sécurity Control (CSC) inside Manzano, contacted Saecdia Secur: oy

who canducts frequent building checks on two alarmed structures i1n the art .. hey |
advised that a patrol was already in the area and would 1nvestigate.

3. On 11 Aug 80, RUSS CURTIS, Se~xdia Security, advised that on 2 Ay 80, a sandiao
Security Guard, (who wishes his name not be divulged for fear cf harassmenr). relateqd
the following: At approximately 00ZOhrs., he was driving East < the Coyote Canyon
access road on a routine building check of an alarmmed strnucture . As he approachied
the structure he odbserved a bright light near the ground behind the structure. le
also observed an object he first thought was a helicopter. But after driving
closer, he observed a round disk shaped object. He attampted to radico for a back

up patrol but his radio would not work. As he approached the objoect on oot armed
with a shotgun, the object took off 1n a vertical direction at a hagh rate of speed.
The guard was a former helicopter mechuiic in the U.S5. Amy and stoated the cojece

he observed was not a helicopter.

4. SOURCE advised on .7 Aug 80, “hree sther security policeamnen @iviorved <o

DATE FORWARCED na Avou T [ =
2] “ /) | AFOSI FORM 00 ATTACKHE" lvyiks "~ o
) o o ¢ — : te
IJ L L {5 /01»‘;&0 - 1

DAaTE TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF SPEC/AL

— e —

(AR s.c,N‘r.u-},.)

L

nTmcy POLI ~NO

P Sept 80| RICHARD C. DOTY, SA 1 ’((p \,,g/,\
) ﬁr___ . )._

Py 9 3-e/2 e 4 il ‘
j o rionnvz $ [POIITWE (See Atteched) b
I

|
AFOSI J;:.;: 1 mrevious goiTionwiLL Jmm - . ]r
i

|



CONTENUED FROM COMPLAL k..M 1, DTD 9 Sept 80

- Al 2 T

aerial phenonena described by the first three. Again the object landed in Coyote
Canyan. They did not see the cbject take off.

5. Coyote Canyon is part of a large restricted test range used by
the Air Force Weapans Laboratory, Sandia Laboratories, Defense Nuclear ~y
and the Department of Energy. The range was formerly patrolled by a
Security, however, they anly canduct building checks ther? now.

6. On 10 Aug 80, a New Mexico State Patrolman sighted avaerial object land

in the Manzano's between Belen and Albuquerque, NM. The Patrolman reported
the sighting to the Kirtland AFB Camand Post, who later referred the patrolman
to the AFOSI Dist 17. AFOSI Dist 17 advised the patrolman to make a report
through his own agency. On 11 Aug 80, the Kirtland Public Information office
advised the patrolman the USAF no langer investigates such sightings unless
they occure an am USAF base.

7. WRITER cantacted all the agercies who utilized the test range and it was
learmed no aerial tests are canducted in the Coyote Canyon area. (nly ground
tests are canducted.

8. On 8 Sept 80, WRITER leamed frum Sandia Security that another Security
Guard observed a object land near an alarmed structure sametime during the first
week of August, but did not report 1t until just recently for fear of
harassment.

9. The two alamed structures locatad within the area cantains HQ CR 44
material .
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! MULTIPURPOSE INTERNAL OSI FORM

(Complete only applicable items)

ﬁo NO.(S) 1 2/1\V0 SUBJECT
2[oer no 1) KIRTLAND AFB, NM, 8 Aug - 3 Sep 80
{rtacouanTens Alleged Sightings of Unidentified Aerial
{0 NO 17/81D Lights in . Restricted Test Range
2 DET NO | SUSPENSE DATE
“[reaccuarTEas il
EFERENCE
AFOSI Fm 1, 8 Sep 80, Same Title .
" MINOR DISCREPANCIES NOTED ARE LISTED BELOW. »‘,
T JR DISTRICT 1S CESIGNATED OFFIL Of ORIGIN Ferley
|2 TR REQuRGS W CATION N VOUR ATA i
A TLEw NE SUBJLCT'S ACCESS T0 CLALZif (0 MORMATION AS REQUIRED UY QSIM 124 |, PARA 2-6-) %
L FUNWARD RESULTS DIRECTLY 1O OFFICE OF ORIGIN, OR T0 ; g
N ¢ TRER INVESTIGATION CONTEMPLATED T
.'L; ;:'u-;s n[rLgt—l PRIOR |rav[‘)rh—r.A_IEn 8Y _ “l‘?o . FILE (By copy of tiie feres .
s e G R R cupres of pror nvestipalon/letter summary, i/ aPPUCEDIN, (0 i m— .
HLPORT OF PRIOR (M VESTIGATION/SUMMARY ATTACKHED : ol
']:.‘(-;; GATION CQN_l::m(, AND YOU WiLL BE FURNISIED rus:l-:(_-::(vums ’ k /‘,
0/5CON 1 INUE INVESTIGATION FORWARD RESULTS OF ANY INVESTIGATION ACCOMPLISHED,

'u.:a}PAncnisn—(;n[Ln LEAU HEQU (;T-AM[, Dtma’kio INFORMAYION ARE SET FORTH :‘ é
:u'.__%m oF Co'ﬂ‘f_“__"_‘—_"_—",’h_‘__::‘; GLEN RECEIVED B ) ! "
REQUESYT STATUS OF THIS VMATTER AND, OR DATE REPORT MAY Bt EXPECTED (Rcguester, forward -1 copies 0f ARG form. ) 'Rediplent, ues oRa .

| rocunned cupy Jor unswer with prupar s.ymulure »n Teniarky vection unless 081 dircctives state reply not required.)

'-~“-‘ U l I-A‘Y rm-uﬂ?lrl&i STT‘;) < .:;uu;u;:-;-m;onnnho; o hE':Ol.I:';l_'_ﬁ( VIQUSLY REPORTED

‘LM(I wORLD wiDE (OCATOR FOR 8L Ow US‘_I.L PERSON O® SUBJECT

TATTACHED 1S FORWAROED FOR INFORMATION AND/OR ACTION

"UPON REMOVAL OF ATTACHMENTIS, THE CLASSIFICATION ON THIS CORRESPOROENGE WILL

D RETAINED D DOWMNGRADED TO e D CANCELED, D MARKED “FOR OFFICIAL USE OhecY.” k)
‘;_lv classificatwn s retummed, with or withou! atlachments mdicale reason for secuniy eclassification ond growping per AFR 285-1.) . ‘{:'
IMARKS 13‘ 5‘,‘
 0n 24 Oct 80, Dr PAUL FREDRICK BENNEWITZ, Male Born 30 Sep 27, KS, Civ, SSAN: C e7¢] 3

r b1 C JAlbuquerque, NM, contacted SA RICHARD C. DOTY through Major§

:L.W[ST E. EDWARDS, Commander, 1608 SPS, Kirtland AFB, NM and related he had knowledge and
swidence of threats against Manzano Weapons Storage area. The Fhreat was from Aerial

-

shenomena over Manzano. _ »

On 26 Oct 80, SA DOTY, with the assistance of JERRY MILLER, GS-15, Chief, Sclentific
Yvisor for Air Force Test and Evaluation Center, KAFB, interviewed Dr. BENNEWITZ at his
ome in the Four Hills Section of Albuquergue, which is adjacent to the northern boundary
»f Manzanu Base. (NOTE: MILLEP is a former Project Blue Book USAE Investigator who was
wsigned to Wright-Futterson 7FB {/-PAFY, OH, with FTD. ”f' MILLER in ong of the most kaow}
ledgeable and (mpartial investigators of Aerial Objects in the southwest). Or. BEWV
produc-d phiutcaraphs und cver 2660 feet of Bmr motion picture film depicting unidenttfiled
wrial obje-ts flying over and around Manzano Weapons Storage Area and Coyote Canyon 7"‘
srea. Dr. BEWNEWITZ has becn conducting independent research into Aerial Phenomena fwr

‘he 1231 15 maaths. DOr. BENNEWITZ also produced several electronic recording tapes,

#iLs 10 ) . ATTACHMENTS [re sTaee anosomomesn T , S
Q AFOSI/IVOS;/FI.‘:’ gy gpll7ﬂq 3’/'/579{& : ,

HOMAS|A. CSEH, Major, USAF

onmander
ase loveatrlgative Detachment FOR-—QFFA LMo b0~
os‘ l":"'. "

-y
» 4 by 2ol
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,,,:‘{

alleged)y showing high perlods of electrical magnetism being emitted from Hanzano/CoyotO-*
Canyon area. Or. BENNEWITZ also produced several photographs of flying objects taken
over the general Albuquerque area. He has several pieces of electronic surveillance

equipment pointed at Manzano and is attempting to record high frequency electrical beam )«
pulses. Dr. BENNEWITZ claims these Aerial Objects produce these pulses. 1

SR

2
3. After analyzing the data collected by Dr. BENNEWITZ, Mr MILLER related the evidence
clearly shows that some type of unidentified aerial objects were caught on film; however,
no conclusions could be made whether these objects pose a threat to Manzano/Coyote Canyon
areas. Mr MILLER felt the electronical recording tapes were inconclusive and could have
been gathered from several conventional sources. No sightings, other than these, have
been reported in the area.

L. Mr MILLER has contacted FTD personncl at W-P AFB, OH, who expressed an Interest and -
are scheduled to inspect Dr. BENNEWITZ' data.

5. Request a DCII check be made on Or BLNNEWITZ.
6. This is responsive to HQ CR L4,

7. Camnand was briefad but did not request an lpwestigation at this time.
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' TMBLT. JRPOSE INTERNAL OS! FORM

(Complets only applicadle itemas)

oo o /“'( SusecT FILE NO

oET KIRTLAND AFR, NM, 8 Aug - 3 Sep 80, =
"‘M"F IVOS | Alleged Sightings of Unidentified Aerial TRANSMITTAL DATE

AFOSI Form 96, 28 Oct 80, Same Title

. N\~ | Lights In Restricted Test Range 26 Now 8O |
DEY . 3 SUSPENSE DATE .
HEADQUARTERS i
REFLRENCE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES NOTED ARE LISTED BELOW

YOUR DISTRICT 18 DESIGNATED OFFICE OF ORIGIN

ATTACHED REQUIRES INVESTIGATION IN YOUR ARCA

DETE WISt SUBJECT'S ACCESS TO CLASSH 1£0 MFORMAT 0N AS REOUREC BY 0S/M 176 PARA 2 & 3

FORWARD RESULTS DIRECTLY TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN. O® TO o
MO FURTHER INVESTIGATION CONTEMPLATED i

OUR FILES REFLECT PRIOR INVESTIGATION BY - ot ;.L(‘;_" R

s requesied (o rurnish ipre s of prioy muesnigatien/letter suinaiar

REPORT OF PRIOR INVESTIGATION/SUMMARY AnACNlO

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN LEAD REQUEST AND o(vuo»(u monunum An( s(v rnnm
REPORT OF COMMAND ACTION HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

REQUEST STATUS OF THIS MATTER AND,OR DATE REPORT un’Ee u»’(?m (Rcanestes Jorward
received copy for amsver wilh PTOPET Biymalure im remiurka vection wnlcss OSI dure es viate reply mor

WEFER ATTACHED TO MTERESTED COMMANOER FOR (NFORMATION OR ACTION I NOT PREVIOUSLT REPORTED
CMECR WORLD- WIOE LOCATOR FOR BELOW LISTED PERSOR OR SUBJECT
ATTACHED 18 FORWARDED FOR INFORMATION AND/OR ACTION

1. On 10 Nov 80, a meeting took place i1n 1606 ABW/CC Conference Roam attended

1606 ABW/CC, COL THOMAS SIMMONS 1606 ABW,CV, COL CRES BACA, 1606 SPGp/CC, COL
FRANK M. HUEY, AFOSI Dist 17/CC, LTC JOE R. LAMPORT, 1606 ABW/SJ, MAJ THOMAS A. CSkH,
AFOSI Det 1700/CC, Dr. LEHMAN, Director, AFWL, ED BREEN, AFWL.Instrumentati s
Specialist and Dr. PAUL F. BENNEWITZ, President Thunder Scientitfic Laboratory,
Albuguerque. Dr. BENNEWITZ presented film and photographs of alleged unidentified
Aerial Objects photographed over KAFB, NM during the last 15 months. Dr. BENNEWITZ
also related he had documented proof that he was 1n contact with the aliens flying
the objects. At the conclusian of the presentation, Dr. BENNEWITZ expressed

an interest in obtaiming financial assistance fram the USAF in furthering his
investigation regarding these cbjects. DR. LEHMAN advised DR. BENNEWITZ to request
a USAF grant for research. DR. LEHMAN advised DR. BENNEWITZ he would assist hum
in filling out the proper documents.

2 0\17NOVBO SA RICHARD C. DOTY, advised DR. BENNEWITZ that AFOSI would nrot
in the investigation of these objects. DR. BFENNEWITZ was advised

UPON REMOVAL OF ATTACHMENT®S) THE CLASSIFICATION ON THIS CORRESPOMCEN L oL
[0 mevaneo.  [[] DOWNGRADED TO [ cAnCELED. [[] MARKED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
11/ classification is retained, wu A or withow! allachmenis, mdwcate reason for securily clasmAcatwn and yroupimy per AF)

REMARKS i

by the following individuals: BGen WILLIAM BROOKSHER, AFOSP/CC, COL JACK W. SHEPPARD.

ATTACHMENTS FILE STAMP AND/OR OTHER /

Base Investigative Detachment FOR -OFF¥CiAd-USE ONLY-

Si 1 5 - 7 ‘\,

AFOSI ‘::",‘: 9 REPLACES OS) FORM 96 JUN 71 WHICH WILL 8€ USED



Uhatt AFOST was ot An & poaiClon Lo evaluate the information and photographs he
has ool leoted, Lo date or teclmiloally irvesligate swh matters,

3.0 On 26 New BO, HA DOTY revsived a plune call from an individual who 1dent) fled
Nreelf as U 4, Benator HARRIEON BOIMIEDT, of New Mesci oo, HEN SCIMIT Lngul red
await APOHT'A role I nveal 1gat ik Lhe aerial pleswimesia pegwnbed by De, BENNEWITZ,
BA DY atvises) HEN SCTMIEDT Chat AFOSTE was ol nvest bgating Che pdescnera,
BA DOTY thny politely reforpved HEN SCHMIEDY Lo AFOSTE Diml 17700, SN SCTMIENYT dec ) ) nied
Lo mpealt with 1700 annd Informet SA DO D wonilo pespest  Chat SA Tooke ' o
the matter and detennine whal, URAE ageswry alnbol ppwvest bgate Uhie pien v genia

hovv Gerd
40 10 shvnld be pnoted thats DHC RENEEW T sy e o onmiber of  conversal ions o0 b
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N REPLY TO DATE OF TRANSMITTAL

AFOSI COMMUNICATION 30 July 1981

SUBJECT

Dr. PAUL FREDRICK BENNEWITZ
~ | Congressional Inquiry

FROM: N g
AFOS! District 17/cCC (\«
Kirtland AFB, NM 87117 \

REFERENCE e e
8017093-0/29

ITEMS CHECKED ARE APPLICABLE TO ABOVE SUBJECT

INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN INITIATED AND REPORTS WiLL BE FORWARDED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

Tis MATTER 1S OO penoina O cLoseD.

REQUEST REPORT OF ACTION TAKEN (AFR 124-4)

NOTE RESTRICTIVE LEGENDS ON FRONT OF THE ATTACHMENT/S)

REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS AS TO DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE LISTED BELOW.

ATTACHED IS AN INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT (/IR J, TRANSMITTED ELECTRICALLY IN THE INTERESTS OF TIME-
LINESS. NUMERICAL DESIGNATORS IN THE 11R ARE AS FC! LOWS: 1. COUNTRY; 2. REPORT NUMBER; 3. TITLE; 4. PROJECT
NUMBER; 5. DATE OF INFORMATION: 6. DATE OF REPORTYT; /. DATE AND PLACE OF ACQUISITION; 8. REFERENCES, 9. AS
SESSMENT; 10. ORIGINATOR: 11. REQUEST EVALUATION; 12. PREPARING OFFICER; 13. APPROVING AUTHORITY : 14. SOURCE .

ATTACHED IS AN INFORMATION COLLECTION REPORT (ICR) WwHICH CONTAINS INFORMATION COMCERNING AN INDIVIOUAL
UNDER YOUR COMMAND. THE ICR IS FURNISHED FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY AND IT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A FOR
MAL OR COMPLETE INVESTIGATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL. IF A FORMAL INVESTIGATION IS WARRANTED. IT SHOULD BE RE
QUESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AFR ]24-4.

THE ATTACHED REPORT HAS BEEN LOANED TO THE USAF 8Y ANOTHER AGENCY. DISSEMINATION OF THAT REPORT TO
AMOTHER AGENCY OR ITS PERMANENT INCORPORATION INTO ANY USAF RECORDS SYSTEM WiLL NOT BE MADE WITHOU T
PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ORIGINATING AGENCY. WHEN THIS REPORT HAS SERVED ITS PURPOSE, IT WILL BE DESTROYED.
NO RECORD OF TE REPORT 1S BEING MAINTAINED BY AFOSI.

WHEN ATTACHMENT/(S) IS/ARE REMOVED. THE CLASSIFICATION OF THIS CORRESPONDENCE 1
wiLL o€ O rReTainen [0 DOWNGRADED TO 0 cancerLen O MARKED “FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY" . _
OTHER/REMARKS -

On 30 Ju) 81, the 1606th ABW |G contacted DO 17/BID and advised that Senator PETER
DOMEMNICI| desired to talk to SA RICK DOTY regarding the matter involving BENNEWITZ.

After checking with Col HARVELL, Actino AFOSI/CC, it was agreed SA DOTY and DO 17/CC
would meet with Senator DOMENICI. Senator DOMENIC! was present in the iG's Office

but departed immediately to meet with BENNEWITZ. A subsequent check with M- TIJEROS,
Senator DOMENICI's Aide, in an effort to determine the Senator's specific questiors.
determined his sole interest was to know whether AFOS! had conducted o formal investiga-
tion of SUBJECT. Mr. TIJEROS was informed that no formal investigation of BENNEW!T2
was conducted by AFOSI. Mr. TIJEROS stated that he assumed if any informatjon were
avallable, and was to be requested from AFOSI, it would have to be requestec from cur
Headguarters. He was provided Col BEYEA's name and the Bolling AFB address of our HQ
AFOS| In event he desired any further information. Mr. TIJEROS thanked us and indicateq
no further Inquiries from the Senator regarding this matter are anticipated.

i

s - F012093-0/29 x~

MAME, GRADE, TITLE, SIGNATURE ATTACHMENTS COPIES TO //{R?
HQ AFOS1/1V0S

. File
N e A

Commender

~USE-ONLY-- | °

™
AFOSI _. ", 168 rrzvious £oiTion 18 cesOLETE.
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY r ap
. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20808 é

June 24, IﬂpP

G
/MR

:Executive Briefing {Memo}

‘Yesterday R2 requested briefing on Project "A".
he wanted updated info from MJ2 advised that that

info was not available to P2. Apparently. Mhite House requested
info because of large volume of FOIA requests. C(an't seem

to make those fools realize EBE-2 info is not available for

any dissemination. per E0 0115k, reocardless of who requests

info. Contact T-2P and see if he can assume custody of the
matter. ; -

In particular,

Don't allow AF to evaluate IDENT info. They may open.up a
- little too much. KEND-2 can assist to some extent. .

TOP SECRZT

| HANDLE ON smcr
| Nsso.to-mow BASlS

P, JEPI—
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EEADQUARTERS FOURTH ARMY
Fort Sam Houston, Texas
/dob
452.,1 AKADB 13 January 194S

SUBJECT: Unconventional Aircraft (Comtrol No. A-1917),

TO : Director of Intelligence, GSUSA
Washington 25, D. C.

l. The inclosed Summary of Information, subject, "Unconventional
Aircraft (Control No. A-1917," dated 13 Jan 49, is forwarded for your
information &nd mny action deemed necessary,

2. Agencies in New Mexico are greatly concerned over these phe-
nomen&, They are of the opinion tLat some foreign power is meking
"sensing shots"™ with some super-stratosphere devise designed to be self-
disentergrating, They also pelieve that when the devise is perfmcted

for mccuracy, the disentegrating factor will be eliminated in favor of
& warhead,

3. Anotner tnecry advanced &s possibly acceptable lies in the
belief that tbe phenomena are the result of radiological warfare
experiments by & foreign power, further, that the rays may be lethal
or might be attiributed to the cause of some of the plene crashes that
have occurred recently.

4. Still anotner belief that is advanced is that, it is highnly
probable tnat the United States may be carrying on some top-secret
experiments.

5. It is felt that these incid=nts are of such great importance,
especially as they are occurring in the vicinity of reansitive installations,
thet & ecientific board be sent to this locality to study the situation
with & view of arriving at & solution of this extraordinary phenomena with
the least practicable delay.

6, It is further reguested tnat this Headcuarters be informed of
action taken on this and a previous report in order that reporting
agencies may be advised,

FOR TEE COMJIANDING GENERAL:

P T

1 Incl: BEUSTIS L. POLAND

ap stated Colonel, GSC
AC of S, G=2

| ]
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July 1%, 195%

Tor 5 TRICTND

ME{ORATDW PO:l GU TRAL TWINING
SUBJBCTs C/MJ-12 Spccial Studies Projoct

The President has deeided that the MJ-12 35P briefing
shoxld take place g the already schednled White House
meeting of July 16, rat than fellowing it as previously
intended. Morec precise arrsngenents will de explained to
you upan arrival. Plcasc alter your plans accordinglye.

Your cancurrence in the above change of arrangemonts
i3 assuncd,

ROBERT CUTLER
Special Assistant
to the President

bUtr’u( '~

THE NAT‘CNAL ARCHIVES
Record Crzuo No .

f
3

Recards <7 12 i,oadquartars Ualited

» Jorco







ILLUS. J-1

TOP SECRET / MAJIC

TOP SECRET

EYES ONLY EYES ONLY

CAVEAT FROM EISENHOWER BRIEFING DOCUMENT

CAVEAT FROM TRUMAN MEMORANDUM

ILLUS. J-3 ILLUS. J-4

SECRETTSENIORTREND

>SPECIAL ACCESS REQUIRED-

EY:S &
CAVEAT ON JOINT CHIEFS OF STAFF MEMORANDUM:
7 JUNE 1954

CAVEAT ON DOCUMENT FROM SECURITY FILES,
F-117 PROJECT (SENIOR TREND), USAF SPLCIAL
PROJECTS, SECURITY DIR., ASST. SECY. OF
A.F. DATE OF DOC: 9-15£7. DECLAS: 4-17-90

BEST COPY)

. - IwJS. J- B | -
TELEYPE 5 § ILLUS. J-6 .
UNCLASSIFILD
MOVABLE-TYPE STAMPING FROM FBI TELETYPE UNCLASSIFIED NORAD TELETYPE
DATED MARCH 16, 1973. FILE: 176-2281. ' DTG: 1121482 APR 78
(COMPARE TO BOTTOM LINE OF J—}) (COMPARE TO K)TTOM LINE OF J-2)

TLLUS. 3-7
m

CAVEAT ON LTR. FROM GEN. SCHULGEN,
HQ, ARMY AIR FORCES, TO FBI 5 SEP 1947
(SAME STYLE AS J-1, ONLY SMALLER)

ILLUS. J-8

CAVEAT ON ATR INTEL. INFO. REPT.

No. AF 475040, 26 JUNE 1952 (ARMY COPY)
(COMPARE TO J-6 & J-2 BOTTOM LINE)

”'_' f’ S L =T . i' | =,
Q\Qr Ay FleE 1ve. 39 ILLUS. J-10 -
V PSS (g
"COPY IN FILE" STAMP FROM BOTTOM OF FEI CAVEAT ON INT 373.5 (E) SUBJECT: UFO

"PORM 1", FILE 100-32321, 12/9/50. TO DIR. AF INTEL. FROM COL. O'HRIEN 9 APR 1950
(COMPARE T0 J-1. BEST COPY AVAILABLE) : ‘

UNCIASSIFIED  InLus. J-11 1LL0S. J-12

et

'SECRET

CAVEAT FROM CIA MEMORANDUM ON
"AGENCY-ACADEMIC RELATIONS™ 5 AUGUST 1968
COMPARE W/ J-10: DIFF. AGENCY, 18 YRS, LA

PR ——

MOVABLE TYPE DOWNGRADING STAMP FROM
TECH. REPT. K247%,6012 ¢.1963 (REPT. DATE:
27 NOV 1951) URIGINALLY CONFIDENTIAL

ot 1. J-i2

(BEST
COPY)
(CAVEAT ON LTR. FROM COL. McCONE, HQ S5th ARMY, |l (CAVEAT ON MEMO FROM CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS

CHICAGO, TO ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF G=2,6 OCT 50) § TO VARIOUS; SUBJ: P 3STICM
(COMPARE W/J~7, SAME STYLE AS J-1 BUT SMALLER) ’ ¥R THMIRRN @ oot 2R)




J=15

WILLIAM L.M OORE
PUBLICATIONS & RESEARCH
4219 W.OLIVE. SUITE 247
BURBANK,CA.91505
J-16

WILLIAM MOORE
PUBLICATI!ICNS RESEARCH
4219 W. OLIVE, STE. 247

BURBANK, CA 91505

WILLIAM MOORE'S TWO MOVABLE-TYPE
RETURN ADDRESS STAI_ 3. (COMPARE
WITH J-1, J-2 Line 2, J-3, J-5,
J-6, J-8 AND J-9.)

NOTES:

(1) Notice that the obvious difference between J-1 and J-3 is
the slash (/) mark. It is important to note that the slash
mark in Moore's movable-type set is of the J-3 type.

(2) The stamp in J-4 had been lightly inked when used to stamp the
original, and is thus the best copy available. It is sufficiantly
visible, however, to prove that the type atxle of the "TOP SECRET"
caveat on the "TM" is of proper vintage.
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TLLUSTRATION J-17

AF218953

ILLUSTRATION J-18
File number on AF copy of memo
from Dir. of Naval Intelligence
to Dir. of Intel. USAF., re: UFO
24 AUG 1950. Note same style of
type as J-17.

C33017

ILLUSTRATION J-20
Document number from U.S. House
ot Representatives Committee on
Un-Ameri1can Activities Rept. on
Communism. September 17. 1950,

(Notice the use of double zeros)

ILLUSTRATION J-22
numbers on %10.00 banknote of June.
(Note that numbers are of the same style as J-17.)

Hand-stamped serial

2-36469

ILLUSTRATION J-19
File number from Top Secret memo
for Gen. R.M. Ramey from Lt.Gen.
T. White, T December 1952. Note
same style of type as J-17.

NCO005E

JLLUSTRATION J-21
Document registry number on
letter to Dir. of Intel. USAF
from Lt.Col. C.M. Magnum, July
235 1982. (Notice the use of

five preceding zeros.)
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/by any means. Rather it is a chain of bizarre, carefully

Csupernatural occurrences which, when woven together, can be

I systematically manipulating ow awareness of it.

Lawn kinds of games—— games which are either designed to condition

, by confounding the curious with an array af increasingly

“many influential outsiders in academic, political and media =
~circles to the effect that American UFOlogy is an on-g
' _rimg :ircus vyl-uch s seldam if ever to be 'Saken -

Hopefully now that the facts have been preaented iﬁ LAy
atr proper context, prevailing myths will be dispelled and = e

5ethars will begin to understand and appreciate the incredibly TRLEN “’\#{A“

complex web of people and events which are inextricably entwined :
in whatever all of this is all ahout. It is not a simple matter ¢

manipiulated, incredibly confusing events which began, as near as
we can tell, more than fifteen years ago with a man named Rabert
Emenegger and have continued to this very day. It . is a trail of
people, and documents, and intrigue, and strange, sometimes almost

interpreted as prima facie evidence fur the hypothesis that there
is an "other'" presence here on planet Earth which is actively and

Whatever is going on, it seems clear that certain elements within
owr gavernment know enough about it to cause them to play their

the public in preparation for an ultimate day of reckoning when
the truth can finally be told, or to bury public interest in UFDa

outrageous and incredible tales which sap their strength, drain
their resources and strain their reputations to the point where
they will either stop digging or dig only in carefully fenced-off,
perfectly harmless places.

Even with the extensive work we have already done, much of it : |
still unpublished, we still cannot say with any degree of |
certainty where this path will lead us. What we can say, however, ¥ |
is that no one in the public sector outside of our own little ‘
group appears to be on it. We can also say, simply as a matter of
fact and with no offense intended, that the so—-called UFO research
community in the United States contains a lot of competent,

well-meaning individuals who have become so enmeshed in their own

perceptions of reality that they are quite literally both blind
and immune to the larger picture around them. In addition, there .
are also a number of incompetent, egotistical, undereducated, » LS
underqualified, illogical, emotionally misguided dolts (some of A
whom, unfortunately, hold leadership positions), whose presence
and participation is directly responsible for the belief held by




‘ xplai T :

with !omething which ‘has been a silent pa
n civilization for a very long- time,,and which will cor ‘ﬁnA
oy n that role until we, as conscious beings, ultimately “discover
g "R thnm~and are able to say "thank you== we now understand who you
- are and what your purpose is." Whether that day lies just arour
the corner or many years in the future, we cannot say. We can =
only hope that our continuing efforts will somehow hasten its LR

coming. . - YA

Compllzng the research and writing this report has not been an : 5 AT
easy task. Although questioned documents pertaining to alleged \ Tk
UFD events have surfaced in the past, never before has anyone e l “uﬂw
subjected any of them to such a high degree of scrutiny. . Prior to ' 5SS
this report, no UFD researcher could demonstrate any amount of : : L
expertise in this very specialized area. It fell to us therefore |
to learn as we went—-— a difficult and time-consuming process, but
valuable since the knowledge gained will undoubtedly prove useful
in future situations. OQOur work will continue, and additional
material will be published from time to time as circumstances
warrant. Meanwhile, anyone wishing to write to us may do so at
the following address:

William L. Moore and/or Jaime H. Shandera
4219 West Qlive Ave., #247
Burbank, California 91503 USA




